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Impact of Model Choice on AT&T 5-Zone Proposal

Wire Centers Are Not Constrained

HM 3.1 Wire Center Costs
Average Rate
Proportion of Lines

GTE Wire Center Costs
Average Rate
Proportion of Lines

HM 31. vs GTE
Average Rate

Wire Centers Are Constrained

HM 3.1 Wire Center Costs
Average Rate
Proportion of Lines

GTE Wire Center Costs
Average Rate
Proportion of Lines

HM 31. vs GTE
Average Rate

Zone 1

$14.96
28.9%

$20.19
28.9%

-25.9%

$15.91
40.0%

$22.69
40.0%

-29.9%

Zone 2

$16.74
23.9%

$26.37
23.9%

-36.5%

$18.67
22.2%

$24.27
22.2%

-23.1%

Zone 3

$20.11
9.8%

$22.05
9.8%

-8.8%

$21.78
9.4%

$22.96
9.4%

-5.1%

Zone 4

$23.36
18.9%

$22.50
18.9%

3.8%

$23.88
12.1%

$21.59
12.1%

10.6%

Zone 5

$49.85
18.5%

$29.10
18.5%

71.3%

$52.30
16.2%

$28.91
16.2%

80.9%

14-Apr-2000

Overall

$23.94
100.0%

$23.94
100.0%

$23.94
100.0%

$23.94
100.0%



