## Impact of Model Choice on AT&T 5-Zone Proposal

Wire Co	enters Are Not Constrained	Zone 1	Zone 2	Zone 3	Zone 4	Zone 5	Overall
wire Ce	enters are not constrained						
	HM 3.1 Wire Center Costs						
	Average Rate	\$14.96	\$16.74	\$20.11	\$23.36	\$49.85	\$23.94
	Proportion of Lines	28.9%	23.9%	9.8%	18.9%	18.5%	100.0%
	GTE Wire Center Costs						
	Average Rate	\$20.19	\$26.37	\$22.05	\$22.50	\$29.10	\$23.94
	Proportion of Lines	28.9%	23.9%	9.8%	18.9%	18.5%	100.0%
	HM 31. vs GTE						
	Average Rate	-25.9%	-36.5%	-8.8%	3.8%	71.3%	
Wire Ce	enters Are Constrained						
	HM 3.1 Wire Center Costs						
	Average Rate	\$15.91	\$18.67	\$21.78	\$23.88	\$52.30	\$23.94
	Proportion of Lines	40.0%	22.2%	9.4%	12.1%	16.2%	100.0%
	GTE Wire Center Costs						
	Average Rate	\$22.69	\$24.27	\$22.96	\$21.59	\$28.91	\$23.94
	Proportion of Lines	40.0%	22.2%	9.4%	12.1%	16.2%	100.0%
	HM 31. vs GTE						
	Average Rate	-29.9%	-23.1%	-5.1%	10.6%	80.9%	